Not	ce of Exemption	2019048252 Appendix E									
То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans 703 B Street Marysville, CA 95901									
	County Clerk County of:	(Address)									
Proje		is Concrete Gutter Repair (03-4H110)									
Proje	ect Applicant: California Departm	ent of Transportation									
The	ect Location - Specific: project is located on Interstate High Nevada County between PM 0.0 to	way 80 (I-80) in Placer County between post miles (PM) 63.0 to 69.7 3.0.									
Proje	ect Location - City: Kingvale / Sc	da Springs Project Location - County: Placer / Nevada									
The dam	Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) is proposing to permanently repair the shoulder damage on I-80. The purpose of this project is to repair and add resilience to the existing AC gutters that have been damaged due to snow plow activities and erosion due to melting snow and to prevent roadway damage.										
Nam	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans										
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Ou	ut Project: Caltrans									
	npt Status: (check one):										
)	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1	5268);									
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21)										
	 Emergency Project (Sec. 2108 Categorical Exemption. State t 	0(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ype and section number:									
	 Statutory Exemptions. State co 	ble number:									
Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt because this is a maintenance project for an existing highway facility and does not have the potential to have an adverse effect on the environment.											
	Agency tact Person: Erin Dwyer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 741-4538									
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? 区 Yes 口 No											
Sign	ature:	Date: 4/8/19 Title: Sr. Environmental Planner									
-	⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □										
	ity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Pub nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.										
		APR 1 1 2019									
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE									

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

2019048252

03-VAR-80	VAR	03-4H110	0318000177						
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency	And the second sec	E.A/Project							
	COJECT DESCRIPTION: (Briefly describe project including vities involved in this box. Use Continuation Sheet, if necessary.								
				lu non oir tho					
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) is proposing a project to permanently repair the shoulder damage within the Caltrans Right-of-Way on Interstate Highway 80 (I-80) in Placer County between									
	Post Miles (PM) R62.9 to 69.7 and in Nevada County between PM 0.0 to R3.0. The purpose of this project is to								
repair and add resilience to the existing shoulders and embankments, to minimize future maintenance repair									
•	ge to the existing r	oadway caus	ed by erosion due to melting snov	v and snow plow					
activities.		1							
CALTRANS CEQA DET	,								
Not Applicable – Caltran		1	Not Applicable – Caltrans has prep Environmental Impact Report under CE						
Exempt by Statute. (PRC			d the above statements, the project is:						
Categorically Exempt. C			300 et seg.)						
			ation, the following statements are true at	nd exceptions do not					
concern where desi	gnated, precisely map	bed, and official	bes not impact an environmental resource ly adopted pursuant to law. ject and successive projects of the same						
over time.	0								
circumstances. This project does not 	 There is not a reasonable possibility that the project will have a significant effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances. This project does not damage a scenic resource within an officially designated state scenic highway. 								
			mpiled pursuant to Govt. Code § 65962.5 in the significance of a historical resource						
Common Sense Exempt	ion. [This project does	not fall within a	n exempt class, but it can be seen with convironment (14 CCR 15061[b][3].)						
Erin Dwyer			Benjamin Hargrove						
Print Name: Senior Environmen	tal Planner or		Print Name: Project Manager						
Environmental Branch Chief		F	on I A						
Cn-	41	8/19	MI & Club	4/8/19					
Signature	Da	ite	Signature	Date					
NEPA COMPLIANCE			U						
	1.117, and based on a	n examination o	f this proposal and supporting information	n, the State has					
determined that this project:	ulativoly have a cignific	ant impact on t	he environment as defined by NEPA, and	is evoluted from the					
	Environmental Assess	ment (ĖA) or Er	vironmental Impact Statement (EIS), and						
CALTRANS NEPA DET	ERMINATION (C	heck one)							
5-3			significant impacts on the environment a	s defined by NEPA, and					
that there are no unusual	circumstances as desc	cribed in 23 CFF	R 771.117(b). As such, the project is cate	gorically excluded from					
the requirements to prepa	the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under the National Environmental Policy Act. The State has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out the responsibility to make this determination pursuant to Chapter 3 of Title 23, United States Code, Sparch								
Section 326 and a Memor	randum of Understandi	ng dated May 3	1, 2016, executed between the FHWA ar	d the State. The State					
has determined that the p									
23 CFR 771.117(c				APR 11 2019					
23 CFR 771.117(d			STAT	E CLEARINGHOUSE					
23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the State has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated December 23, 2016 and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.									
		0, _010 and							
Erin Dwyer Print Name: Senior Environmer	ntal Planner or		Print Name: Project Manager/DLA Engineer						
Environmental Branch Chief		F	Print Name. Project Manager/DLA Engineer	dela					
< h_	41	8/19	Mits / luke	418/19					
Signature	D	ate	Signature	Date					
Date of Categorical Exclusion	Checklist completion: 1	/29/2019	Date of ECR or equivalent : 1/30/2019						

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

2019048250

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

(C	0	n	ti	n	IU	a	ti	0	n	SI	he	e	t

03-VAR-80	VAR	03-4H110	0318000177
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.
Continued from page 1:			

Scope of work:

The project proposes to permanently repair the damaged shoulder within the Caltrans Right-of-Way on I-80 in Placer and Nevada Counties.

Staging

 6 existing pullouts and shoulders were identified as staging areas in the current project plan, which are within the Caltrans Right-of-Way.

Disposal/Borrow

 The project is expecting to generate approximately 10,000 CY of excess material, which will to be relinquished to the contractor for disposal. No borrow would be required.

Right-of-Way

• All work will occur within the Caltrans Right-of-Way.

Consultation/Coordination

No Consultation/Coordination is required.

Permits

• No environmental permits will be required.